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OFFIëiN 	
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ORDEP. OF THE TRIBU 

This application 1s 

jt F 	 ahladan 

19.7.2004 presen 
is fikd 	

t: The Honble Shri K.V.SaCbid 

deposit 	. 	

. Meer (J). 
The Hon'ble Shri K.V.Pr  

Dated 
g 	

Dr.M.C.Shaa. learned counsel for 

DRcstr 

	

	

the Railways, took notice for the respon- 

dents and submitted that he would lkke to 
r  

	

- 	. 	. 	.'- 	 ntfltS 	Dr. 
get instruction 	ci '.ii . 	 - 

Shariaa also submitted that he has no obj-
ection in admitting the O.A. Admit the O 

Four weeks time is granted to the reSpOn-' 

dentS to file written statement and two 

weeks for rejoinder, if any* 

with regard to the interim relief, 

we are not Inc lined to grant the samd. 

As per the Annexure-fi the punishment 

imposed on the applicant Is the reduc-

tion to the lower post and fixation of 

pay of Khalasi helper in the pay scale 

of Rs.2650-.5000/' for a period of 4 yearS 

with the conditifl that he will be res-

ktored back to original post. Mr.T. 

Deuris learned counsel for the applicant 

has taken out attention to AnnexUreM ,  

page 33-34, which show that the appli- 

ant was given the basic pay of Rs.2550/ 

Dr .M C .Sharrfla. learned counse 1 for 

be respondents, submits that they hve 

S 

5t2 
#1 ko L 

;# 

r?--- 

C 

Contd./2 



pIIP 	

O.A.152/2004 	 ç 
Contd. 

(V 

190.2004 no objection if a representation is 
filed by the applicant with regard 
to his actual basic pay. Accodingly, 

Nc44 	0~ 	 applicant is directed to make a re 

11 	 i , 	 presentation before the respondents 

and kkK if such representation is 

made, respondents shall take a deci 
.' ion thereo.t without much delay. 

04 
j 

List on 6.9.20 	for order. 

7 	
A. 

p 	(&. 

	

I 	 Member (A)' 
- 	

bb 

DF 

I 	M.nJ 

im 

- 	

Hon blo Mr.I(.V Prahiadan, Ani- 

strative Member. 	 / 

Cy-1. 	 6.10.04. 

Four weeks time is allowed 
to the (Respondents to file wrttØn 
atat€ment.. 

List on 6.10,04 f or filing 
of written statement and further 

orders. 

Member - 

Present: Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.K. 

Batta 1  Vice'.Chajrman, 

Member (j) 

7 /yo 

C 

On the request of learned 
:ounsel for therespondents matter 

' is adjourned for fllin4 written. ,  

1 statnent. Stand over to 29.11.0. 

t 

Vide-Chairman 

1&1.  



a ). 

r 
oes otic Registry 	

Ct a  

	

29.11.2004 	ai the .prayer made by Kzxzx*z Mr.S. 

Sarina. learned Railway counsel six weekS 

time is allowed to the respondents to file 

written statement. 

List on 11.1.2005 for further oder5. 

Member 

bb. 
• 	. 	 - I  
• . 	 I 	 11.1.2005 	Four weeks time is allewed to the 

resp.nents to file written statement as 

	

• 	sprayer was ivae on their behalt. List on 

10.2.2005 for writben statement. 

bb

.........................................-Lw.. 	 . 

11* 	. 	 10.2,05. 	Ms,U.Das learned counsel appearing 
on behalf of the Respondents states 
that they have not received any instruc-

tions from the Railway, Accordingly, 
• further four weeks time is granted to 

	

• 	• . ).file reply. List, on 8.3.05. 

	

H 	 '• 	 0 
•1, 	 Me'J) 

ltn 

128 	Since this is a Division lench 

k/S 	 matter post on 11.4.2005. 
CA 

Oty 

Vice-'chirman 
•bb 

_-------- 
- 	 11.04.2005 	Till today theee is no written 

	

I' 	
I 	

statement in spite of several opportuni- 
- 	 . 	 ties were given • Hence post for ttnal,, 

. . . 	 hearing on 10.5.2005. Written statement 
. 	. 	if any in the meantime. 
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O. 152 of 2004 

	

• 	
a . 

DCdC3CbOCIC 

• 	 bbo&h. 

On belhiall of learned counsel for the 
'applicant sought for adjournment. ør.M. C. 
Sharma~ilappearing on ibehalf 

7. 
of Railway 

Counsel. 

	

* 	

Post the matter for hearing on 9..05. 
In the meantime the Respondent will file,, 
the written statement. ' 

-.- 	 - ,- E>- 

7 	 V 

Meniser 	 Vice-Chairman 

im 

	

09.06.2005 	Dr. M.C. Sarma, learned Railway 

ounsel for the respondent(submits that 

-  
O 	

written statement is being filed today. 
4. 	S 

Post on 1.7.2005. Rejoinder, if any, 
\ /L& 	 in the meantime. 

• 	 . 

Vice-Chairman 

rn 

	

/ ...: •. 	.. 19.7.2005. 	On behalf learned counsel for the 

• 	 . .... . . . . 	 . 	 .:applicant adjourent is sought. Post on 

. :... •.. 	:23.08.2005. 	
•• 

4 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

* 	 23,8.05, 	post the matter before the next 
available Division Bench. 

- 

c7 	 Vice. chan 

5.10.2005 Ms.B.Bhuyan, learned counsel on behajE 

Of Mr. N.N.B. Choudhury, learned counsel 

k iô 	C 	 • 	 . 	 • for the applicant seeks for short adjourn- 

A 	 ment. Dr. M.C. Sarma, learned counsel for 
Ck) VV'4 	 railways submits that ux a last chance 

tPJfy- 	 can be given. Post on 22.11.2005. 

Member 
( 



152/2004 

22. 11.2005 	Post before the nt Division 

i3ench. 

Vice-Chairman 

mb 

80.06. 	 Judgment delivered in open 

C rt. Kept in. separate sheets* 

lication is dismissed. NO Coats. 

vice'.Chairinan 

IM 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A.No. 152 of 2004 

DATE OF DECISION: 08032006. 

ri Pappu Suryanarayan 	
APPLICANT(S) 

Mi 
	

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

- VERSUS - 

U,O.I. & Ors 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENTS 

Dr,MC,Sarma, Railway advocate 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G SIVARAJAN VICE-CHAIRMAN 
HON'BLE MR.N.DDAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1 	Whether Reporters.of local papers may be allowed to 
see the judgments? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of 
the judgment? 

4 	Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the 
other Benches? 

Judgment delivered by 	 Vice-Chairman  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRiBUNAL 
GIJWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application ,No. 152 of 2004. 

Date of Order: This the 8th  Day of March, 2006 

HOWBLE MR.B.N.SOM,VICE-CHAJRMAN(A) 
HOWBLE MRK.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE-CHAJRMAN.(J) 

Shri Pappu Suryanarayan 
Son of Late Pappu Laia, 
Aged about 45 years, resident of 
New Guwahati,Railway Colony.Police Station, 
Chandinari, 

Guwahati-2 1 	 ... 	Applicant. 

By Advocate Mr.N.D.B.Choudhury, 
Mr.T.Deuri. 

-Versus- 

The Union of India, 
Represented by the Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Railways. 

The General Manager, 
North East. Frontier Railway, 
Maligaon,Guwahati- 11. 

The Divisional Electrical Engineer, 
North East Frontier Railway, Guwahati. 

The Assistant Dj±uisionai Electrical Engineer, 
North East. Frontier Railway, Guwahati. 

The Senior Sectional Engineer, 
Electrical Power). 
N.F.Railway, New Guwahati-2 1, 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Dr.M.C.Sarma, Railway advocate. 

ORD!R(ORAL) 

K.V.SACHIDANANDAN: 

The applicant joined earlier on 3.8.1976 as Khalasi on 

compassionate ground due to the demise of his father on and the 

applicant promoted as Station Pump Asstt. The LAP granted to the 

applicant to visit his native place at Matshilesam Pistiict Srikakulain. 

\/ 
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As his mother was ill. According to hini he himself felt, ill and was 

diagnosed of TB. He was permitted to resume duty on 2000. The charge 

sheet was issued on 1999 stating that applicant unauthorisedly absent 

from duty but this charge sheft never reached the applicant and was 

received the same on 9.5.2002. Reply ified by the applicant. contended 

that he felt seriously ill and therefore, he could not join the duty. The 

Inquiry was held by the respondent against the applicant and passed a 

punishment by reducing him to a lower post of Khalasi and fixation of 

pay in scale of Rs.2650-3000/ - for a period of 4 years. The applicant flied 

an appeal before the Respondent, but the said appeal was rejected. The 

applicant has filed another appeal to the D.P.O, Lumding, N.F.Railway 

against the penalty of demoting him to a lower post. But the said appeal 

was rejected. Hence the applicant has flied, this OA. for following 

reliefs:- 

"In the premises aforesaid applicant prays for an 

order setting aside and/ or .quashing the 

impugned demotion order dated 12.12.02 

(Annexu.re H) 	and for 	a direction to 	the 

respondents No.4 to promote the applicant to 

the post he deserves in terms of the rules and/ or 

to pass any other appropriate order/ orders as 

this Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper." 

In the written statement plea is taken that the applicant was working as SI' 

3rade III, was granted 15 days' leave on average pay from 27.1.96 to 10.2.96 .to 

enale him to attend to his sick mother. However, the applicant did not report 

back for duty after expiry of his leave period nor did he send any inthnation 

about his possible absence until nearly six years . Due to his unauthorized 



VP  

I 
absene for a prolonged period an attempt was made in February, 1999, to 

initatè disciplinary action on the applicant and a charge sheet was made ready. 

Horer, it could not be proceeded with as the whereabouts the applicant was 

not k4own. The applicant however, reported for duty on 8.5.2002, that is after 

nnauorized absence of nearly six years and he submitted that be could not 

retIirr to Guwahati on expiry of his leave on account of illness. That applicant 

had Submitted certain medical certificate from a state goverrunent doctor 

altboigh the railway hospitals not far from his native place. Had he reported for 

treàthient at a Railway hospital, not only would be have been treated free of 

chrg but also he could escape being charged as unauthorized absent as the 

hop$il would have informed his employers at Guwahati about his medical 

statut. 

2. 	We have heard Mr. T.Deuri, learned counsel for the applicant and 

DrM4'.Sarma learned Railway counsel appearing for the Respondents. We 

have 4lso heard the counsel for the applicant and materials evidence on records 

aria be has also submitted that the order of demotion has been passed without 

gg the applicant a fair chance of cross examination the witnesses that he was 

rn from TB and that. why he was unable to 'join, service still his prayer was 

not aJowed. The said order having been passed without any opportunity to the 

o apliant. The learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that 

reksdaable opportunity has been given to the applicant and imposed 

PIL4iment by reduction in rank for four years and was allowed to resume duty 

on fIiniishing by him the necessary medical fitness certificate as indicated by 

th aplicant. In this connection the learned counsel for the respondents has 

ala . mentioned that under Rule 510 of the Indian Railway Establishment 

C$der Vol. 1 "No Railway servant shall be granted leave of any kind for a 

c4itmnuous period exceeding 5(Five) years." 

IJ 	J 
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Excep)tioi to this Rule can be made by the President of India only. Though 

initi4y libe applicant was granted 15 days leave to attend his ailing motl.ier, but 

he IVAS unauthorisedily absence from duty for a period of 6 years. Admittedly 

the apflcant is a permanent employee and he should know the leave rules. It. is 

quitell u4fortunate and unbelievable that he has not made any correspondence 

with the respondents within the six years. The medical certificate has been 

pradiict1 by the applicant in the intermittent period of 2 years. During the said 

perìok ro proceedings initiated by the respondents. On pleadings available on 

recoi4ls,we find that some opportunity have been given to the applicant in the 

hiquiryproceedings. The counsel for the respondents has submitted that 

under iormal circumstances a more severe action such as dismissal or removal 

from service would have been taken against the applicant. However, the 

respndnts had taken compassionate view of the matter as the applicant 

repotedly suffered from a TB supported by the Medical certificate. He neither 

intinkathd about his illness nor did he report to any Railway Medical authority at 

a nerby Divisional headquarter or the Zonal Headquarter at Secunderabad as is 

of a person similarly placed. The applicant had reported for his 

nt in any Railway Medical facility he could have been rendered all 

medical treatment free of charge as per admissibility. The applicant 

ñthnated about his whereabouts for years together, the respondents had 

no 1t&native but to treat him as unauthorized absent for the period between 

the iats he was supposed to report back for duty after leave. 

3. 	In the facts and circumstances we are of th view that the punishment 

that has been given to the applicant is not disproportionate to the gravity of his 

gui* onsidering his unauthorized absence of six years and therefore the 

imposed by the respondents is also reasonably fair. 



The O.A. does not merit in any grounds and hence dismissed. In the 

circumstances no order as to costs. 

(K.V.SACHIDANANDA 

1 VICE-CHAIRMAN 	 "VICE-CHAIRMAN 

LM 



IN TEL CENTRAL ADNINISThAT1V1 TRIBUNAL, 
GUiAHATI BE:TdH. 

IN THE MATTER OF 

0.A.152/2004 

P. Suaarayana 	 . . . 	Applicant 

Versus 

• 	Union of India & Others 	 Respondents 

AND 

IN THE NATTE1 OF 

V 	 Compliance of Hón'ble Tribunal's order dated 19.7.04. 

The respondents beg to submit that: the applicant 
V 

	

	 has been given a basic pay of }s.2,650/ in the 

scale Rs.2,650-400/- on the basis of order NO. 

L/L/D-25/GH3/G,1oose dated 12.12.2002. 

In the month of April,2005, Shri P.Suryanarayan 

has been paid the fo1lowig salary: 

1. Basic pay 	Rs.2,780/- (in scale 

	

1' 	 Rs.216504000/-) 
• 	 2. DP 	- 	Rs.1,390/- 

3, DA 	- 	Rs.709/- 

• 	• 	 4. TA 	•- 	Rs.75/- 	 V - 

	

• 	 5•. SCA 	 1s40/- 	
• V 

The above facts are submitted before the aon'ble 

Tribunal on behalf of the respondents. 

L. tLC,Sama ,. 
Railway Advocate. 



/ 

THE CENTRAL.. ADMINISTRATIVE TRI I3LINAL SUWAHAT I BENCH 

AT GLJWAHATI 

0; 4., N0 	/2004 

Shri Pappu Suryariarayan 

-Vs- 

Union of India & 0rs 

L.IST OF DATES 

20.,479 	Amlxcant joined as Khaias.i on cornpasonat.e 

orouno cJUe to the demise of his father on 

1G.1192 	- ApDiicarlt promoted as station pump Asstt 

27., 1 ..96 	15 days LAP granted to the applicant to 

visit his native place at Natshiiesacn 

District Srikakul am Andhrapradesh as his 

/ 

	

	mother was ill and where he himself felt 

i. 11. and was diaonoseci of TB 

61093 	- Medical Certificate issued by the Civil 

Asstt St.rneon.Dist Tci:roI Centre 

by rr.Ram t3opal... 

10..B.. 2000 - Medical Certificate .i. sued by the Civil 

Asstt. Suroeon,Dist TB.Cntrol Centre 

by Dr Ram Gopai 

16..42002 - Medical Certificat.e issued by the Civi.1 

Asstt Surcecm I)ist TBCc:mtro]. Centre 

- 	by DrRam Gopai 

I 

Cont.d. P/- 

I 	 ii 
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95..2000 Applicatior by application to Senior 

Section Enci:ineer Elect 	NE Rlv 	New 

Ouwahat.i to allow him to resume duty.  

9.5.2002 - For ard.ing letter by SSE/NFR/N[3C 	New 

• 	Guwahati to the DEE/Ghy stating that the 

applicant has made an application to join 

duty.  

1299 -Charç;e sheet Atating that applicant 

I 
I 	unauthorisedly absent from duty hLt this 

charge sheet never reached the Ci icant 

and was received the same on 902., 

275..02 - Reply by the applicant statirigthat while 

he was on leave LAP he 	felt. ser:iousiy :iil 

and was diagnosed of TB and it took him a 

long time to recover and now when he is 

fully fit he may be allowed to join 	duty.. 

12,12,02 - 	Inciu.iry by the AsstL 	D:ivn... 	Eict ..Engg.. 

NE Rly. Guwahati against the applicant and 

then cassed a punishrnet by reduc.in 	him --------------------- 

•to 	a lower post of Khalasi and fixation 	of 

pay in scale cif Rs2iS50/3000/- .. ....a period 

of 4 years 

2..6..03 - Medically fit Certificate by Chief Medical 

Director, l3uwahati a1 lowing the apoi ic:ant to 

resume duty.  

F.66.03 -  The applicant allowed to join dut.y as 

•KH/H 	(helper/i) by DEE/NFR/f3hy. 

Contd 

"4 .  
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1E3.2.04 	- App al before the Divisional Entj:i.neer Ghy 

by the app3.icart against the penalty of 

demoting him to a ].oer post by order dtth 

1212.02 by the Assistant Divisional 

E3.ec:trical Erioineer, tuwahat.i 

.4.04 	,- Ppplicant filed another appeal to the 

Lumdi.no NF Rlv aoainst the penalty of 

demotihq him to a loier post by cnder dtcJ. 

1202 . 02 by. the Assistant Divi.onaJ. 

Electrca.t Engineer, 	 .. 

4 

'C-, 
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I 
THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	GUWAHATI BENCH 

-) V  GUWAHATI I 
(Application under Section 	3.9 of the Central 

dministratjve Tribur4a1 	Act s 	19B)  

O.A. 	No.. 	of 2004 

Sri Pappu Suryars ar 

- ..Applicant 

V 

V  -Verus -- . 

V 

. Union of 	India & Ors. 

Respondents.. V 

.NDEX 
V 

Sl..No, Particulars P.tqe 	No.. 	V 

V 

Application I 	to 12_ 

V 	 2.. Verification 
V 

 Annexure - 
V 

 Annexure - B 
3.. ATTcxUre - C 

6.. Anriexure — D 
.7.. AnrlexLAre -. E 
B. Annexure - F 
9.. (we - 
10. Arnexure -- H ?6- 

3. 1 	.. Annexure - I - 
12. An r cx u r e -. 
1.3.. Annexure - K 31 
14.. J Arinexure — 32... 

• 	aq,tv%.,9it 	- - M 

V 	-V  • 	 Date of filing
V  

Flied b v 	T V 
V 

V 



THE CENTRAL ADII I N I STRAT I yE TF< I BUNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH 

AT G(JWAHATI 

0.. A. NO.. 	 /004 

BETWEEN 

£3hri Pappu Suryanarayari 	 * 

Son of I...ate Pappu L.axrnia 

aged about 45 years, resident. of 

New C3uitahat i. Ra i ].way Colony 

Police Station Chancirnari J3uwahati-21 

APPLICANT 

--VERSUS- 

The Union of Irdia 

represented by the Secretary to the Government of 

India Ministry of Railiays.. 

2. The General Manager,  

North East Frontier Ri.iway 

Maliçjaori Gutahati-11 	 - 

The Divisional Electrical Encjmneer,  

North East Front icr Rai. lay I3LwJahat i 

4.. The Assistant Divisional Electrical Engineer s  

North East Front:Ler Ra:iltay 1  GLiwahati.. 

	

L.OflL 	- - 
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5.. The 	Senior Sectional Engineer, 

Elec:tr.ical/Power) 

N..F..Rii.lway, !\1c.w Guwahati21 	0 

RESPONDENTS 

DETA[LS OF APPLICATION 

1.. 	PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE 

Order dated 1E.i2..0Ehv the Assistant Divi-

sional Electrical Engineer, N..F..Railvay, Guwahati icnpo-

sinq a penalty of the app] icant by reduction to a loer 

post. and fixation -of pay of Khalasi helper in scale of 

2650-5000/-- for a period of four years with the coridi-

tion that app]. .i.c:ant wi 1]. be restored hack to - oriyi.nai 

post and scale pay of SPA/Ill Its scale of Rs3050-4550/--

on completion of above penalty and also the to consider 

his appeal to the D.P.O. Lumdiricj N..F.Railway on 6.4.04 

- praying to consider- his case and to restore him back to 

his original post... 	- 

2. 	JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL. 

The applicant dec:lares that the 	subject 

matter of the applicant: is within the jurisdiction of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal,. 
92 

Ccmtd, .P/- 
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3 	LIMlTPTiON: 

The appiic.ant further declares that 	the 

appli.cation is filed within the .limitat,icm period pre-- 

scrihed under Section 21 of the Admiriistrati.ve Tribunal. 

ct 1985 and as such the applicant has f:ileci an appeal 

to the competent authority on 6.4.04 praying to consider 

his cased The applicant further states that t.here is no 

deliberate cIlay and/or negligence arid/cr laches in 

filing the instant app lic:at:i.on 

4. 	FACTS OF THE CASE 

4,,? 	That the applicant entered 

20.4 1979 on compassionate grounds 
VIX 

his father on 3.EL1976., the applicant 

state that he was working in the 

Station as Khlasi. 

,ervice as Khalasi 

due to demi.se of 

further begs to 

Guwahati Rai. Iway 

42 	That the applicant begs to mention that he 

was promoted to the post of Station Pump Assitant 

Grade-liI 	New Guviahati Division on 181192. It is 
- 

pertinent to mention here that the applicant always 

worked with sincerity and dedication. 

A copy of the order dtd. 15.11.92 havirig No 

E/283/1/1486 	promoting the applicant 	is 

af'ne>ed herewith as Anne>ure -A.- 

Contd.. .P/- 
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43 	 That the applicart begs to state that in the 

month of January. 1996 the applicant came to know that 

his mother was seriously ill who stayed in village 

Match:ilesam Dist Sri Srikak:ulam (Andhra Pradesh) The 

applicant states that t.he.applicant at that time was 

worj::incj under SEE/Power/NeW 3uwahi€ti as SPA Gr-I II and 

on coming to know about his mothers i.l.lness he applied .  

for ).eave and was ginctioned 15 days LAP wef. 27196 

to 102.96 	The applicant further begs to state that 

while the apli.cant was availing his leave at his native 

place at Natchilesam District Srikakuiam (Andhra Pr- 

/ desh )he fe.lt seriously (diagnosed as TO for which he 

J had to take medical treatment under Dr. N. Rain Gopal 

Ci.vi 1 Assistant Swyeon fl:istr i.c:t TB Ccrntro3. Centre 

Srikakulam and as his condition became critical he had 

to remain in continuous attention of the physician it 

is pertinent to meritionthat the applicant when he was 

siuffering from Tuberculos:is sent many lett.ers and a 

telegram informing the c:onrcerried authorities that he was 

suffer inçj from TB time to time and many of these let-

ters ar annexed herewith the petition it is also 

stated by •the applicant that many letters or prescri.p-

tion by the Doctor are. not available with the applicant 

but what ever medical r::ertif.icate are available with the 

applicant are annexed herewith the application It is 

also stated that tse above mentioned medi.cal crt.ifi--

cates were issued by Dr. N. Ram Sopal Civil Assistant 

Contd. .,P/- 

LI 
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SUrgeOT 	District TB Control Centrcy 	Srikakulam on 

61090. 1O8.2000and 164.2002. 

Copy of the telegram sent by the applicant is 

•  annexed as Ahnexbrh __-B Copies of the Mcdi-

cajcertjfict.e issued by the C.3.V11 Assistart 

Surcjee.m •Ditr:i.ct TB Control Centre Dr N.  

Rm 

	

	(3opai dtCL 	1098 	1O32000 	and 

4 2002 are annexed herewitVai  

series 

4.4 	That the applicant  begs to state that as socn 

as the apolicant recovered from his disease and regained 

his health he returned to Guwahati Ofl 85.2000 and 

thereafter macte an applir.atthn to the scnic.3r Se:tioi 

Engineer AElectrical/Power), NF Railway, GLiwahati that 

•  he may he a]. ].owed to Join in his pos.....the app).:icant 

begs to state that in the said application the applicant 

has stated that due to his ii mess (Tuberculosis) he was 

unable to .cdme to Guwahati and do his duty as he needed  
. 	 • 

ccrnt:i.nuc.ius treatment fr cxii the Phystci.an anTi also that 

	

after a prolong treatment, his phyic Ian has now, al lcwed 	• 

to resume diity It' is also stated that one original 

medical certificate arid two photo copies of sick cer- 

i:ificates were nclbsed with his aopi i.caticrn 

A copy.of the application dated 8.5.2002 to 

t h e sen.i.or Section Enineer Eiectrical • NF 

• Rly, New Guwahati is annexed herewith as 

Annxure -B, 	. 	.. 

• 	• 	 CmtcL F'/- 
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4..5 	That the applicant begs to stte that his 

matter of resumi.ng and ejoi.nincj in his duty was 

forwarded to the DEE/Shy by the Senior Section Erigi-

neer Electrical NF Rly.... New GLtwahat.i.. T h e pet.itioner 

begs to mention that to his utter shock and disbelief on 

24..5.2002 the applicant was served with a charge sheet 

beáriricj No.. N..Ui/L/D/256HY/9(houso)150 by DEE/SHY/NF 

Rly a). iegi.ng that -the app 1 icaint had been absentinc 

- himself from duty unauthorisedly since 1997. it is 

pert.innt to merit:ion here that this c:harçje sheet was 

prepared on 1..2..99 by the Divisional Electrical Engi-

neer/NF Ra13.way/ Guwahati but the copy Was never ever,  

served to the applicant before hand... 

A copy of the forwarding 1tter dated 9....02 

by SSE/NFR/NGC hearing memo No.. EC/E-1 /NGC/2- 

108 is annexed herewith as Arinexure-E. A copy 

of the alleged charge sheet dtd; I ..2:99 by 

DEE/Shy bearing memo No.. LM(L)/D-E3/GNY/ 

S (loose) -190 is annexed he - ewith as  Annexure- 

F. 

4.6 	That the applicant begs to state that the 

applicant on 27.5.2002 filed a reply of 	charge sheet 

served to him or 24..5..2002 prepared on a ..2..99 by 

DEE/Shy! NF RLY stat:ing that. in the year 1996, while he 

was sincerely doing his duty in Guwahati • undeT-  Senior 

Coritd.. ..P./- 
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Section Engineer (Electrical) as SPA 	Grade-Ill the 

applicant prayed for a leave of 15 days as his mother 

was iii and his leave was grant.ed w.f. 27.1 	to 

10.2.96,. The applicant further states that whii.e he was 

avai.iing his leave at his native olac.ie Matchilesam 

(Andhra Pradesh) he felt, seriously ill and it was diag-

nosed by the doctor i. .e. Govt Physician that he was 

su -fferirig from TB and it took him a long time to recover 

and as he had r'ec:overed completely the applicant may 

he allowed to join service. The applicant begs to state 

that the app). icant may kindly be excLIsCd as it his first 

and last case and till this incident he had a clean 

serv.i.ce rec:ord 

A 	copy of the reply iett.er 	dtd.. 27.5.02 by 

P.S. Narayana is annexed herewith as Annexure 

- 

4.7 That 	the petitioner hecis to state that ins- 

pite of his çjenui.ne request o -f'reiristati.ng him in ser- 

vice an enquiry was instituted against the applicant and 

after the enquiry the Assistant Divisional Eiect:rical 

Engineer NF Railway, Guwahati passed a punishment so 

the app]. i.c:ant reducing him to a lower post and fixation 

of pay of Khalasi helper in scale of Rs20-3000/- for 

a per i od of 4 years. 

A copy of the order dtd. 12.12.02 by Asstt. 

Divisional. Electrical Engineer, NF Railway 

Guwahati is annexed herewith as Annexure-H. 

Contd. ..P/-- 



	

4.3 	That the Applicant begs to statE' that after 

the enqui..ry and the pLm:i.shment .ipose on the app 1 icamt 

by the authorit;ies he was given prmissi.on to Join 

service and 'fit certificate dtcl., 2 1 O2 issued by Chief 

Medical Director bearing Memo Q. HM/3712-Pt was issued 

'to the app]. i.cant. The appli.catrL fur:ther st ates that cm 

266.03 issued to the app1icarit The applicant further 

states that on 26 6. 03 the appi ic:ant was a 1 lowed to 

join in the original grade IV post as KHJH(hlper/I) in 

sca].e Rs260-4000/- by the Divisional Electrical Engi-

reer, NF Raiiway. 6t.utahati through an order having rnmo 

No. EL/252I29/t3hy665 7  

A copy of 'the Medical Certificate dtth 2603 

• 	issued by the Chief .D.irector bearing Me?mo 

NoHMJ37/2-Pt is a,r,nexEd herewith and marked 

as Annexure - I A copy of the 3.etter dtd 

26.603 issued b the Divisional Electrical 

Engineer NF Railway q  Guwahati having memo 

No EL/252/89/GHV-665 is annexed herewith as 

Annexure ,- 3 

	

4,9 	 That the applicant filed an appeal before the 

Divisional Electrical Eng:i.neer, Suwahati., NF Railway. 

against the penalty of demoting him vide not.ice No.LM/L/ 

B25/GhyJGJLose dated 12 i202 by the Assistant Divisio-

nal Electrical Engi.neer, Suwahati.. The applicant in his 

CcmtdP/- 

6 
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appeal stat.d that as he was sufferi.n. from Ti.therc1--(3.csi.s 

he was not able t.o ioin his duty and now when he is f i t 

he has come to join duty but he has been demot.ed to a 

lower rank which is caused him lot of trouble both 

-financ:ially and mentally and a) such he may he restored 

hack to his oricinal oositiori 

A copy of the letter dtcl. 18.204 is annexed 

herewith as Armexure - K. 

410 	That the applicant begs to state that t h e 

ppi.tcant f..iie'd another appeal to the D 	 L.ucnding 

Railway praying that his case may he looked into 

and he may be promoted as he have been demoted by way cif 

punishment and has been made to join in grade IV post as 

Khalasi. Be it stated that iii the meantime his two 

juniors have been promoteth 

A copy of the letter dtd 64 O+ is annexed 

herewith as Annexure - L. 

411 	That the applicant begs to state that appli- 

cant, when has allowed to join in 6rade-IV as 

Helpen/l(KH/H) his pay scale was fixed as Fs260-409O/ 

per month but it very sad that he is only paid Rs2550J 

a basi.c pay in the month of January, February March 

April 

Contd .P/-. 
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Copies of the salary slip for the month of 

Jrnuary q Fehruary, March and April are annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure - M. 

ki 

5. 	BROUNDS FOR RE.LIEF WITH LEGAL. F'ROVISJ_O$ 

5.1 	For 	that the impuoned order of demotion 

dated 26..6.03 h a s been OrS5(?d in a iftir 	ItT) easonahie 

and cfapricious manner and in complete violation of the 

riohts guaranteed to the app]. .icant: under Art ic. le 14 and 

16 of the Consti.tutiori of India. 

5.2 	 For that the imotoried order dated 26.6.03 is 

di.scr imi.natory agai:nst the app]. icant without any reaso - 

nabiê basis on justification and denies the applicants 

equal :i.ty of law and/or equal protection under lawn 

5.3 	For that the icrtpuqned order reflects coloura- 

ble exerci.se of po er for col latera]. purposes in as muth 

as the said order of demotion has been passed without 

a fair chnc:e of cross examinincj 

the witnesses that he was sufferincj from TB and that why 

he was unable to jo.in service st.iii his prayer was not 

allowed. The said order hving been passed without any 

such opportunity to the applicant and as such the saime 

is void and without jurisdiction and in violation 01 the 

principles of nati.tral just:ic:e., 

Contd. .P/- 
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5,4 	For that the i.cnpuoned order of ctemoti.crn has 

been passed by tding irrelevant ann extraneous consi- 

derat ion devoid of any reason0 There has been a tcyLa3. 

•  non application of mind to the relevant facts No reaso--

nab 1 persons in the facts coul.d have passed •suc:h order. 

There is malice in law and malice in fact. 

• 	 5.5 	For that the impugned order is most arbi- 

trary and malafide and has c:aused great loss to the 

applicant.. That the. applicant submit that he is tiffer-

thy ho:Ui  financ.ia]. ].y nd mental I y. 

5.6 	For tht the impugned order of demotion has 

caused great damage to the servi.ce caIer of the appii-

• 	 cant as the applicant is a man had an unblemished ser-- 

vice recc.rd till the order was pased. 

5.7 	For that in the impugned order it was clearly 

stated that the applicant should be paid a basic: pay of 

•Rs.2650-4000/-- •ifstead'frorn the date of his joinin in 

srvice from the month he has been paid Rs.2650/-. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHUSTED 

The 	applicant, has already• filed 	appeal 

against the order of demotion before the competent 

authority for redressal of his grievances. 

MATTERS.NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE. 

ANY OTHER COURT 

The applicant further declares that no other 

application 	writ ptiticm or suit in respect of the 

Contd. .P/- 
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sub jec:t matter of the :instant apolIc:Et.:Lon is fl led 

beforE' any other Court Authority or any other Benc.h of 

the Hon b Ia Tribunal nor any such app llcat:Lcm 	writ. 

petition or suit is oar#dino before any of tham 

S., 	RELIEF_SOUGHT FOR 

In the premisse aforesaid appi icant. prays for 

an order sett.i.nci as ida and/or quashing the impugned 

demotion order 	 for a 

d:ir- ect:jciri to the raspondent.s No 4 	to promote the 

applicant to the post he deserves in terms of the rules 

and/or to pass any other appronriate or dari'ordarcs as 

this Hnble tribunal may deem fit: and propei - 

9., 	INTERIM ORDERPRAYED FOR; 

For stay/suspend the letter cftri 	12 IE. ..O2 

issued by the Assistant Divisional Electrical Engineer,  

NF R:l y Guwahat I demoting the app li.c:an t as Grada- I V 

E:rnDloyee and on any other order/s as your Lordships may  

deem f:it and prOper.  

• •* U UIIUUUUUU 

p 

The application is filed thr'ouch Advocate. 

11 PARTICULARSOF THE 	I 	P... O 

1) I 	F', 0., 	No, 3 C 	— S5 3L( (4 z 	d9P 

Date 

Fayab).e at Guwahat:i. 	C1s4AolYL"-41 1'U 

12 	LIST OF ENCLOSLiRES. 

As stated in the Index. 

Con t ci F / 
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VERIFICATION 

I ,Shri Papou Suryanarayariaged about 5 yrs Son 

of Late Fppu Laxm:I.a resident of New G u wahat. 	Rai 

Cctlony 	P.s. Chandmari Guwahati in t h e 	district of 

Kamru 	Asam do hereby solemnly affirm and yen fy that 

d the sta.errients cCe i.n paraqrapl%s 	I  ) 

are true to the best of my knowi 

ede those made in paracjraphs 	$. 	4 1£ 

are true to my information derived from 

records anrJ the rests are rs I y 	3 	I i 1 . 1 . S 1: i l . C) T -I s bçf.yçp 

this Hon hle Tri.bunal 

And I siqn this verification on this 

riiy of 3u3. y 2004 at Guwahat i 

- 	
/?pfa. eir/ 

A)"a  

Signature 
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D. N. RAM GOPAL. ?4J3. 3.$, 	Station: 
CI'!L 4SSIST4N? SUAGEON  

Date  
Rq9d. No. 10051  

T., 	
110 
J_  
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jir1.. sST. SURGEON, 

rct T B. Control CCfltf 

KULAM- 

10 



-'Wq. N. RAM GOPAL 	 MEDICAL OFFICER 

M.B.B.S., 	 01st. T.B. Control Centre 
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A.P. Medical Heh Services 	 Date ......... 
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bir, 
.- 1r,-Ving for Joining porrutss Lon .cftxc long 

With (lao cesixo,1 bog to inform you the toliôwthg few Ahbil 

for your kthcl crnsiciortt1ou r.w1 ci symptfthot,Lc pocrnission. 

1Lh& ir i.  ri, i , Nryci ws apj.Lntoci In the kcLy. 

on 2O..79, LflCQ then 1 Wt5 j))rformiflg by dUty sLncccoly.In hia 

yor of 1996 1 ws wrktng ancior 	/i'ower/ew U'jj 

Ur.I11un 2.j96 £ hti been Snacttonad 1 (Lty& A4F wo 1 1. 2701.96 

t 10,,96,whL1c I wi 	vQLiin ry lovo t; 	n'tivo p11co r.it 

rt ii:ulr.i¼ IndihrQ 1'.fçosh)  1 fol t, thoc 

soriou1l 

 

T-:) f WLCI1, 1 hcc1 to ttQflCi for rnodtôD. 	etvor 

Iccitngiy 1 3ttemcdi 	(iovt. j)hySiCLrUfl . 

of. -rk1cu1 	indhii i'rkicsh) 1ncc, rry sLcknc• 	crttLot]J ici 

sc:Lou I hci to t.kc eonbincou rcmaflcdi Ufl(CL' tthC &tCntion f 

phyicL. 

Of th C 6tolc eox• 

1) C.cn t0.10 wed to 

I •hc tflforfl]C61 t1Lrrjc• t) ti!ic ¼A'tiob oy 

to ttb encJ.occi) 

3 j)lDfl tre-,tmant, of We physi0i3c1 nw,I h3vc 

.rc e uta o du ty by h im £' m Lh I s m'ri th 

Under such ooriditLon I ernot1y request you t look ink, 

tkc m't) ur 	incc to cnsicicf the OQ 	ct]JowIjg mc to 

rcutr cUty. 	 LOUts fiiUifufly, 

.flCLOCL 
4'Ii11L ufl(Qf 
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STANDAPD FDU1 NO .5 . 

STANDABI FORM O CHARGE SHEET 
r 
 Rub 9 of Ru1way Snrva1ts(Discip1ine and AppaI Rule,1968 ) 

. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. , 	;• L-"/ 	• 7—p,r.Necaiiwy Adrninistrntion ) 	 . . 

.' 	
: 	 . 	 . 	 . . 	 ., 	 I 	 • 	 . 	 , 

: (ie 9-f issue) 	 •()QI11 . 	 . Dtd,  
: 	 .. 	

•'.;:: 9 • 	 . 	 :. 	 • 	
•: 

. 	 MEM:ORA:DUM. 	. 	. . .. 	 I -.-------_- - - i;-  :-•— - 	,.- 	 . 	-. .— 	.. 
-. 	

•:•- 	-•• • 	 •: 	 • • 	 I - 	 • 	• 	. 	-. 	. 	. 	 . 	. 	 . 	 t 
I 	 The Chciirrndn 3i4wiy hoard/Undersigned propope(s) to hold th 

ixiquiryagQihst 3iiri 	 _ i4JL 	uder Rule-9Of th 
1zi:way Servnts(Disc1piEjündopel Iuie,1958. The substance o the 
iriputations of misábndct tihd misbehaviour in resçect of whtchthe 
izuiry is proposcd to be held is set out in the enclosed sta'r- rit of 

	

of charg(Arinexuro-I) . A sta'tèmënt of the imputations of 	• 
rr4sco.duct or rrrisb9havour in support of each-article of charge is 

. . eflclosed.(Annexurc..II) . A64.istof doctirrtents byhich and a• list 0f . 
w±tness by wh, th artic..les of, charjc are proposed to be subtained 
are also eridlose (Anrexures-ICI & IV). Purthcr, copies of &cument3 
r9nt1oned in the fist of docurrt- s as r Athxure-TiI are enclosed 

t\ 	
2. *Shr, 	 -- is hcreby.nforrd that if eso' ! 

&i$ires ho cri 	pect aic -ce cxi.rocs from the documents rrnticndd 
iI1 the eflCL)d 1st Of  cocimbnts (nnexure-III) t any tirr durinj ' 

- 04f1(c: hours Witi4n ten d 	if reip of this Memorndurn For this1 . 
. purpô 	he sou1i co'ntzict 	 _ 	, 	irrmediatoly 

. 	o• receipt'f ths memozaud'.i., 	, 	' 	. . • . 	 . 

3 • 11-1r.] 	/$ 	 z j further-iritormd thQt he knty, 
%he  so cesir& cQke he 	ite öanother iIlwciy servrnt/an

djal i: ìii ,ay Trco t'rop hc satisfies the ieiiirerrvrits o )R4lq 1 9 
(13) of t1 \ 	ilWdT 	 ar3. Appel).) Rules,1968 c'rid N5t i 

iet /or Nte-2 	 therc'ünder as tti case mv I 
be) f0r r3pe'!tin(j thc r5.ocurrtht3 -and asstg 'n in prosenLtng hi 
ce'befo-e the Inquiring  Aiith'ity In the event of an oral ihquiry D3irg 

f o: this irpose he s11uld nainate thne or more persons in Cr&r 
df prefcc?r:ce. 	Lrc riominatii . tha 'assisting Railway 'serant(s) or 
R1l%0\7. Trde 1in3on Of f .cial4s), 

shciild obtain an undertaking from t 
L 	omt) that 	 is 	/il1±ng o 'asit him during the 

thsciplina'v-y prcding 	The ndcrta1c 4 "-g siould also contuin the 
pIrticu\lars of otbef case(s) if any, in which le rominee(s) had alfQd 
und(3,rtaken to asas-t and the undertakicg should be fLrnished to thb1 I.es I. 
undersiqnc/3cnor I. 'anze 	 Railway along ith th hdtii-L 

- t .ipn.  

4. Shri 	 is hcrc-by directed to sui 
tol the 4unders giethroh 	cral Md-iager P/,/ 	Railway) a wra 
s t Itc-m nt of his dferico (tr should reu'h the saideneral Mange-) ' I 
iithin ten days o± rocit o. ths Meffiorandurr, if. he does not reqUik 'o 
inpect any documents for the preparation of his defence and withi' 
te dQys after corpletionof Inspect of docurrnts, and also 

..((n) to stath 4idther hd.kq1hes to be heard in person; and  

(b).to furnh the ,nams and addresse:of thoiithdsscs,if any. 	- 
f whom he viiisbqd to call in support of his defnce. - 

' 	 Shri 	 i s inforrrod that an, inquiry *111 
be held only in respect o 	 of charge 'ar not 
admitted. He should, therefore, specificaLly adm&t OL deny each articles- 
of charge. 	 / 

F • Shri 	 'k..-,-.._further inforrred thJ ifr ho does 
n\t rbnit his written sta' mont of defnce iithin th p:riod c±fi4d 
ir para-2 or does '-'sot apearHn person before the i..nqu:ying authority 	ft 'o othdrsise fails o± refs2z 't:3 ,comply with the. rrovis ions of Ruac 	d 
of 'the Railway Seivmnts (Disciplinc and Appeal) Ru 	l68, or the 04dors/ ' 

us4e o he said rule the inqurig. aüthoEty,. 

	

• 	—-- 	 - 



	

I .: .. .. 	 -. 	 . 	 ,.-. . 	 :• 	 : 	 L 
!L 

7. The attention oE Shri 	 nv1ted to Rulo-20 
of the a1lay-servarts):conauct) R14les,196, under which no Rly.servant 
shall brinj or attempt to bring any political or othàr influence tober. 
i.pon any 	p suerior authority to further his interc.sts in respect of n?atter p&rtcii.ning to his o3rviCe under the: Government. 1f any representdtiori 
.s'receivec on his behalf from another person in respect of any matrr 

.4ealt -withih bbese proceedings, it w4.l1:be presumed tht Shri  
____________ aware 

g . such  a reprdsent.ajonxTd. that it
iade at Ms insnce and aon will be taken against him for yiolq.or 
Of Rule-20 of the Raily orvices.conduct) Rules-1966. 

U. The receipt of this Mom'rar 3ii ray be acknow1edged. 

tym  (By orier and inthd nof. e presdeht) 

Signature) 	___ 

Name and dsignj

~41 

ority. 

	

#' 	1 
'. 	

fa ( dr s ..gnat ion  

Through:_____  

• 	'2.. P/Case, 
 3• 	 (name and ze.signatjon of the lending authority for ratjo.n 

• '- 	- - .•. -- - - - -- 	
- - •-•-- —:- -- --- ---- - -- ---- - ---- - -------- - --I. 
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I - 	
I 	 •• 	•• 	 -., 

strie ojt hicheer is riot 1pcble. 
To be dcdeci if copies are 	'erVnot given with the momorarum as the case r1.iy b... 	. 

of •'he çiuthority. (This 4ould inply that whenever a ca 	is • - 
	 rferradto thc di ilIriir 	uthOr-ityb& the invo-3uigatihg' 	H • - 	-. . 	 thoiy or any authority wh are in the cstcdy of the lited 
• 	 . 	 ñcuments or ho .1ou1d be arnging for inspection of the .dbdun!er1t, ,or o onthLthat aUt-hority )Lng mertiond ip the draft 

rnmo-andurn-.. 	
• 	 . 	 •• 

I W-rd .th' Predei,t is the DIsciplinary. Authority. 
- 	m b ea1ned wherever Psdent o thb P.ilway Eoardis te 

• 	competent a1thorLty.. 	• 	 • 	 • 

• 	To be s.seó wherever applicable-- NOt to he 'inserted in tho c6pr 
• 	 • 	 • scnt to the Paiiway Sevant. 	

•- 	 . 
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(S F5 intrrduc-d by Bd.. vide No.E('&A)78 RG 6-.I.i dt.l6.1o.o 

7,7 
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ARNEXU 

tatomGt of Articics of chrgc frncd gairist Sri,  

.; 	• 0 	 • 	. 	ARTIcLE—I. 	.. 	 . 	 : 	 • 	 •... • 	 .' 

4 	 - 

- 'rrit ti-to said Shri 	 whilo function.ng is 

r 	 L 	 ti pe4c1 

	

:Chcre€Qor 	= 

of ch3rgo). 

ANNEXtJRE4'I± 

tatcnv3nt o ihpütation c rtu.conduct or rrisbahctviour in support '  
f the cirticloss bf chcirçG amd cigainst Shri  

I r 

ANNEXUkE LEI 

List of 1 docinnts by which tho cirticlos of .cha 	frrrçd agci.ns 
Shr. 	 -4 	 &±d 

A- 

AI NNEXURE 

Lt of witissca b whcft ti-ic art icics of chu.g framcd againt 
Shri 	 - are proposod to b sust 3 flC d. 

1) S1ri > 

/ 

lot 

	

a.261196). 	 ' 
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To 

The Divisional Electrical Erirer 
N.F.Railway, 
Guwahati. 

Sub: R01bly of chargsheet. 

Ref; Your tharg$hest N ./L/b/25JHt/9(l.:. a. 
390 1d. 61.2/3.99 

sir. 

Ma •4poAss t your elxv. char9 .h..t (teteived 

byiwe on 24.5.2o02$ for .iipoeings iiiegatia of 
40 . 

rsuairnisg Uft siithoticodiy a;besat tZsm d uty since 

1997ssø4byie , 

t1Js - thiect.x wa*t to state the fcliownq 

Ltta bfc,re yo for your k-i id ©Wsideratioa 

od 	 &%ton plesi. 

That tZ sL 1?4 0iV8oaWi.. 1 i*t4 n 

this aLr trtion un4er S/ 

0 f O 4 .1979 si no. then I vs 	 my 

sLwrey tS•I $5 Uoi *7 St&6s 

sias.1y aM Iost1y.Z  at 4.nLCØ or Job 5VIat.. 

*f,I bs 	 br ,t 4rtn the absent 

periet situatAsm was beyond my control and forced 

. to xvsairt absent 

That SIVpin the year 1996,1 was working uer 

a/P.erJv ø.*wahti as SPA orodeIII on 273.96 

I ha6 befl eanctiord .15 days Lpp w.ef 27.1.96 

to 10.2.1996 to go to my native place at Matchij.esam 

Dl a tkakulmml Andhx. Prah .) whIle I was asailing  

my leave at native plaoe,.I eudderitly felt there into 

sick eerio*ely,for Which I atterded a ôovt.physic.ian & 

cQntd.. 

-. 



- 

"4v 

_ 2 

surgeon Dt. i .R.am oopal of srikkul'( pflra pradesh) 

for medical treatmedt.Sir=e ray eickiSS was CrLtiOal 

and seri**s and as péf phy'8iQi$ advi(* ..lbad to 

remain urger his control contineOuslYolt look so 

long time for recovting me frcIu 

my illness and my treatment I had informed time tc 

time t:) lWf 3ffice. 

w,after a prolong,treatmeflt of the physician 

I have been allowed to resb1 duty from this month. 

Uner such conditionpi do request your honour 

to exctse me as first & last case of my service life 

being remaining absent un ailthGri$e41Y for a. long time 

And I èlsO prrnising that in fUtUxe I ill not do so. 

vitb kind regards. 

¶rhankhflg you *  

yours faithfully, 

Laclosute 

3 (three) photocopies 
o the medicsl 
certi±ite. 

p •s .Narayana ). 
Sp.p Grade -III. 
under SSE/P/GHY. 

mated 27th May' 202 • 

- -------- - - -.--- 

'T 	. 	 - 	i.................. 
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41 

Therefoxe, 1 have applied my mind to the fac, circut4ret 
and roiU of the case and then race rde of its fincitngB on 
tatlon of micondc and mia.behavic)ur and impose the n1&mnt 
of }teductjn to t he lower post and ft xation of pay of khalasi 
helper in Scale ft. 26504000/1 ,  Xor e period of 4 yeats with ttE 
con1ttion that you will ba restored back to oriqinsl 1  post ar 
Scale of pay of SW/XIX in Scale b. 30 	590/u. on complation 
of the above panalty ".The above orders will take afft frowl  

Asstt. O$vlLEfectrjcag Engineer 
N.F.Railway. Guwahaj, 

C) 
V 

V 



7Jew9u 

N.F,c:,- r 
tA 

0.Nox-Lht FrnLir Railway 

ZR 707 (I) tAl 	(i), (1 I) 	11 I'R fT 7O7   

of JflCfl 1 \ !..1er 	44.443-.44 -9-4  
(. ZZT  -  7)2. A 

••' 

• Ht i 	TodP.raafl,SPA/III at Of f±cé H 	Thrc: SSE/P/Jr 

1?;91 	----------------------------.:3q7; 	. ___________________________________________ ------------ _____ 
/r \Vih 1 etcrence 10 	ep]anaUon to the charge het No i. 1 	dated a7//Q2 & 2 

you are hereby in1orme thai your c:xp]anaUon .s not considered satisfactory and thi. 
the 	 11owi.rg. .......... lias passed the following orders: 

N -_• k:.  
- 

riIoctiie 

ftmqt Asstt. Dtvi!tEèter 
- 	TT r( 1T 	flfN H - P .se c i 

1t TT 	•t 	 e portion iri 
deta:chcd signed and returned to the otilce of issuej. 

1* *flLACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

50 
.................................. 	 at Office. 

.. ...................... ...................... ........... I...... 

Jtf o  -------------------------- 	.---  ------------- ------------. -,. 

.............................-- o-•------- - --  --------------- 
-------------------------.•-.•--. 

11 	3T 	.j llereby acicnowkdgemcn receipt of you.r NOtice No 

dated ................................... the charge Sheet: No ...................................... 

t'l)ated ................................................ 
1f( 	r 	rj 

Yt19/ Sta(.ioi 	 51giiatui€ 	fl.I umb JR 

........................ 

C- 



i'hcn We notice ssgncdibY an 
authority other than the DIsciPlifla authOil 

u1c 

 

the Utu1?j) 	issiflg the NC 

• 	qj 	 i Here quote the acC:PH 
71 

or rcedrnfl u tph. nit on and the perUY hnpO5C 

tdiSTRUCT10N& 

------------------- -
.. - -------- 

An apeaI against those 

...
et 	

superior to..te authority passfl. Yh i 

I , 

1$06 OIytLEIeCtttaI Engifleef 
s.F.Rauay. Guwahati. " 

I. 

' 	'- •n /97 CJ.1/fit-1ilY 



I 

o o 	RAILWAY 
--;.p 'n7!Med:c1 [)earrner: 

flj-I.)y C'rtificatc. 

TT 	rr fi 	r/i Jiereby cert!Fy tflt I tav 
i exaJned 	0 
' rir/Name .....M.  

riDesination 	 ....... 
.1M rk A id 

r!r TT iranc or itt 
J 	 i'Stn. where emplo.ycd 

• 	..j 	 rtf 	ftcT.ktcrr irrt 	...................... 
j 	 /and consider him fit to resmç dtay 

• .i 	prod; .c'ion of a fit certificate 	 ....... 
r 	 r f',jr/..................... ... 

: 	Sig/L.T.L o'the applicant...,.. .-...........-.,.. 	..3-.. 

r/Ofiice Seal 	. 
ril/Date .......................... 	_______ 
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N. F. Railway. 

Office of the 
Divisional Electrical Engineer, 

N. F. Railway, Guwahai. 
No. EL/252/9/GliY- 	 Dated. 25 —06- 03 
2003. 

TO 
'vSSE/P/GllY. 

86:- Prinission to resume duty. 
Rf- Your L/No. E/3/GHY(P)/406 dt 12/6/2003. 

Referred above F. i P. S. Naiayii, SPA/Ill is hereby allowd to resume his duty as 
helper /1 (Ku/lI) akd asked to fixation of pay of Ku/Il (1elpei/I) in scale 
Rs 2650-4000/- tw a period of four years with the condition that you will be iestoied 
back to originHjiost and scale olpay Of SPA/Ill in scale Rs. 3050-4590/- on completion 
of the above  pesfiffy- 

This is as per DAft preceding ( Speaking rder). The orderwili take effect from date or 
his joining. 

Divisional Electrical Engini 

f N. F. Railway, Guwahati 	L 
/ Copyto: 

APO/GItY : IC 	'.ttdh and necessary action. 	 H 

/ 
Divisional Elctrical Engineer, 

N. F. Railway, Guwahati 
1* 

5 

/ 

Ji \(\ 



C17 
N.F. RLY. 

Through proper channel. 

Sub : 	Appeal áa1flet imposition of penalty. 

Ref : 	ADEE/CHY's 	Notice 	No.TM/L/b25/GHY/G/tooae 	dt& 
12.12.2002. 

Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission I beg to lay 
before you the, following lines for your sympathetic attention 
and favourable order please. 

Sir, I was allowed to avail 15 day5 IAP from 27.0146 
to 10.02.96 as sanction and went to my native place t 
Matchileeàn in Andig Pradesh. But due to my sudden il1ne1 I 
could not return back in time to resume my duty. kiter medical 
check-up at District T.B. Control Centre, Srikakulani It is 
detected that, I au suffering from T.B. for which I compelled 
to takO treatment fron Diatrict T.8, Control Centte 
Srikakulat upt-o 30.04.02 regarding my iles I ha infor 
to $L!/P/NG.0 alongwithmedicál certificate time to time. At 
prolonoed treatmeit the doctor allowed me to resume my ftti 
w e.f. 15.2002, on 8.5.02 I have submitted an applicatior b 
allow me 10 t,51tO hiiy, duty. But ADE/GHY served me a SF-S 
No.LM(!/D-25/GR/G (oo3)-1901 dtd. 01.02.99 wl!ich  I hl  ve 
received an 2nd weók of May/02. Accordingly DAR enquiry àlóo 
done. 	 - 

Aftr Initiating of DARenquiry ADEEØGHY has Imposed 
punishment of Red*ictiori to the Loj, post and fixatIon of t,a 
of h1ai h&,ner in scale Rs.2604000/- for a period bi 4 
yesre with the condition. that I will be -eeAtoree bc* to 
origil poet of scale of ay of SPA/Ill/in scale Ra. 30 150- 
4390/- on completing the abo/e penalty vde notice under 
reference above. 

Sir, due to the above punishment I am foing a lot 
ficisi problem which reflects on my famiLy. I am a10 
metlly &ockéd for the shove puichment. 

Threiore, I would request your honour to kindly look 
into the mtter and reviów the above puniahmnt eø that a pöo 
Rly. employe, with family can save in this hard days. For ti 
act of your kindness, I shall grateful to you. some 'locumnts 
are enc1oed for your ready reference please. 

ncio : As above. 	 7purs fatthfullv, 

Dated ,Guwahati 
the 18th Feb/04. 

(p US.NARAYAN) 
SPA/ITT 

Under SEE/P/GHY 

0 	•3 
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() 
nie7'- 	L. 

D.P JLUdinç 
!P. 

Jhr,oucJh rojar 
- 

prayer for clearanoo regarding p ay fixation. 

sir, 

have the honour to state that my /case wps sent 
to your end vide ?p()/GYs dmllan NO. !il dated 21 G 83,. 
out still my /6e4e is not return back to A'O/GIjy. it iS 
learnt that scn. clarification is sought by APO/GHY and 
the eane is received by 	you on 28.S103 Q  

It is a t6PPOOT of fact that I was on i'rivate sick 
96 tolt5O2 ut my case has not been finelied 

DAR inciizy ha beh dC** arid pimishnont was imposed upon me G  par which t wth do.'n graded to Kbalasi Helper in the scale -of RS.2S5O323O/ Mjr 2(two) juniors neiily itjiesh Deka and 
sri icaj a]. as were promoted to G r, TI vide JPfl/Q}IY' s letter Na /283/1/pt.'rv /GiY(Dower)/251 dtd 31.304 .  

!n view of the 	I fervantly roji!st your honour to arrgc for my praotion by withdrawing the preuious puni.. shint 

irtiter it is to inform you that if ustioe is takn for me  r will have to Ofi61t6r in rule of low and 'thereby 

yours faithfully, 

/-? ~C. 
P. S. Naafl 
Kb alasi,4ielper 

4si. DT/GHy for infounatjn and necessary action please. 

2P0/aHy for information zmd necessey action pie aso .. 

. /VoCQ4 

i'4lô ci 
C P,S,axayah ¶ 

Xhaiasi/ helper 

-:~~ - 
e 

lvJt  
,ty 
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t 	 Bench 

IN TUE CENTRAL ADMINIsWTATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH,GUWAHATI. 

• 	IN THE MATTER OF 

OA.152 OF 200 
Shri P.Suryanarayafla 

'• 	 Versus 

Union of India & Others 

AND 

• IN THE MATTER OF 

Applicant 
f 

3Pondents 

Written Stàteme:at on behalf of the respondents. 

The answering respondents respectfully SHEWETH 

That the respondents have gone through 	copy of 

the application' filed and have understood the contents 

thereof. Save and.ecept the statements which have been 

specifically 'admitted hereinbelow or those which are Borne 

on records all other averments/allegations as made in the 

application are hereby emphat4cally denied and the applicant 

isput to the strictest proof thereof. 
'That for .thesake of brevity meticulous dental of 

each ad'every alleggation/statement made in the applicatifl 

has been airoided.HOWeVer, the answering respondents have 

confined their replies to those p0j5./ailegations/aYeents 

of the aplicaflt which are found: relevant for enabling a 

proper decision on the xmatter. 
. That the applicatiOI suffers from' want of -a valid 

cause of action as will be clear from the subrniSSOns ad 

in thereleVaflt paragraphs below. 
That the 'applicatofl suffers from wrong representa-

tion and lack of understanding of the circumStaI1eS and 
facts relating to the matter on hand as will be clear from 

the submissiOflS made hereunder. 
Facts of the case: 

5.1 . Shri P Suryaflarayafl, who' was working as SPA Grade, 

-III, was granted 15 days' leave on average pay from 
27.1.96 

to 10.2.96 to enable him to a ttefld to his sick mother in 

MatchileSa1flDi5tct Srikalam, in jdhra Pradesh. Shri 
id not report hack for duty after eiry 

Narayafl however d  
of his leave period nor did h send any intimation about 
his possible absence until near1 six years th.ereeafter, 

lofl 
The to his unauthorised absence for 

pro ged period 

• • • . p. ...2. • * . 



(2)  

in February,1999 to initiate d;scipli- ai attempt was made 

nry aption on the applicant and a cbage shee.t was made readj 

This however could not be proceeded with, as the whereabouts 01 
tie applicant was not known. 

H The applicant however reported for duty on 8.5.2002, 

that is after unauthoriced absence o nearly six yeas and 

• 
Jubmitted that he could not return to Guwahati on expiry of 

Ifis leave on account of illness. He had of course submitted 

ome medical, certificates from a 'state government doctor 

although Railway hospitals are at hb.nd not far from his na'ive 

place. Had he reported for treatment at a .E?.ailway hospital,not 

nly would he have been treated free of ciarge but, also he 

ould escape being chare1 as unauthorised absent as the hospital 

would have informed his employers at Guwahati about his medical 
• , 

	

	tatus. The reason why he did not take recourse, to this facility, 

is not known. However, when he reported for duty lid he was 

• 	, issued a chargesheet with the charge of unauthoriSed. absence. 

• 

	

	 .k 'DAR enquiry was' duly conducted. On proof of the charge and 

iter following the prescribed procedure under D.A.Rules the 

/ pplicant was allowed to join duty as Khalasi helper in the 

educed scale of pay Rs.2,650-4000/- for a period of four 

• 

	

	years. He joined duty in the reduced rank with effect from 

26.06.2003 as stated by him at paragraph 4.8 of the O.A. 

5.2. From the abovementiofled facts it is clear that 

the applicant was unauth'orisedly absent from .10.2.96 to 8.5.2002 

and the respondents had no alternative but to allow aiim to 

join duty after taking necessary disciplinary action against 

hirn.At this stage it is submitted that under normal circumst-

ances a more severe action such as dismissal or removal from, 

'service would have been taken against the applicant. However, 

the respondents had taken a compassionate view of the' matter 

aS the 'applicaflt reppy:bly si
m a ''id.isese 

and left him with e reaboflabloP 	hinent so tthat he 	uld 

make both ends meet.  

5.3. 
In this connection, it is 'mentioned that under 

Rule 510 of the IndianRailway Establishment Code Vol.1 "No 

Railway Servant shall be granted leave of any kind for'a 

cofltiflUOUS peiod exceeding 5 
(five) years" ExceptiOnS to this 

Rule can be made by the President of India 'only. Normally, 

therefore, under providiOflO of these Rules the applicant could 
tated 

have been dismissed or removed from service.H\Tever, as s  

above, a lenient view, was taken of the matter and only reversion 
wing the prescribed 

to 'a lower' grade was ordered after follo  

procedure. • The respondents 'beg .L.eave to 

• 	 ' 	present the Codal provisions at 

the time of hearifl. 

• 	 I 



6. Parawisecommenta: 

6.1. As regards paragraphs 4.1 and 4.2 the answering 

respondents have no,rearks to offer except to state that 10  
the applicant is nut to a strict proof of his claims. 

6.2. As regards aragraph LL3 the respondents beg to 

deny that the applicant intimated from his nitive place at 

1atchiieSam in Andhra Pradhes that he was diagnosed as aüf f-

ering from Tuberculosths.lfl the DAR enquiry he wis unable to 

provide roof of such intimation. lie neither intimated about 

his illness nor did he report to any Railway l9edical autho-

rity at a nearby Divisional headquaeter or the onal headquar-

ter at Secunderabad as is expectdd of a person similarly 
placed It is stated here that had he reported for his, treat- 

ment in any Railway iledical faciliY he would have been rendered 

all necessary medical treatment free of charge as per admi-

ssibility. .It is. therefore not understood , why theapplicaflt 

did not avail of this facility although he is quite literate 

and knoledgeahle. However, as the applicant never intimated 

about his whereabouts for years together, the espondents 

had no alternative but t treat him as unauthoriSed absent 

for the period between the date he was supposed to report 

back for duty after leave (that is from 11.2.1996) and the 

date he actually rerorted back after about six years (that 

is on 8.5.2002). 

6.3. That as regards paragraphs .4,4.5 and 
	the 

respondents beg to state that the aplicaflt submitted on 

85.2002 (NOT on 8.5.2000, as stated on the O.AJ' an appli-

cation praying for resumption of duty. As the period oi 

absence was excessive and as no prior intimation explaining 

his absence for nearly six yearS was submittedbY the appli-

cant the 2ift field office of the amplicant had 
to obtain 

necessary official directive from the superior auth.oritY& 

accordinlY brought the matter to the notice of the Divisio-
nal off ice for directiOfl The authoIitieS decided. to initiate 

disciplinary proc
edi11gs aainst the apliCaI1t duo to his 

long absence without any authority. 
For this purpose a charge 

sheet was served on the applicant snd th
e same was processed 

by following the provisi011S of prescribed D procedure and 

by keeping the principles of natSl justice in view. 
In this connection the respondefltS beg to state 

that the that the charge sheet was prep&r5 in 
1999 and 

served later' 
 did not alter the charge on the charged official 

that he absented bimself unauthoPS5 	
for an abfl0rmlY 

long periof of time without giving any intimation 
	the 

employers about his whereabout5. 	 . 

• • • • 	. . . . . 
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6.4.. That as regards paragraphs .4.6,4.7,4.84.9, and. 

4.10, the rspondentS beg to state that after conducting th 

D enquiry and carefully following the provisiofla regardin 

affording opportunity to 'defend and natural justice the appli-

eant was punished by reduction in rank for four years, and was 

/.allowed to resume u.ty on 26.06.200 on furnishing by him•th. 

necessary medical fit certificate as indicated, by the applicant 

at para 4.8 of the 0.A. 
6.5. That as regards paragraph'4.11 the respondents deny 

that the applicant was paid a basic salary of Ra.2,550/- in 

the scale Rs.2,650-4000/--. This, position has been clarified 

by respondents vide submission made on 10.05.2005 before, the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The respondents beg to conf,irW' that the 

ap1icant has been given a basic pay of Rs.265O/-  in th scale 

Rs.2,650-4000/- on the basis of order No.LN/L/D_25/GIY/G/Lo 0  

I t daed 12.12.2002. 
In the month. of April,2005 the applicant was 

paid the following:- 

1* basic Day - Rs.2,700/-(ifl scale hs.2,60-4000/-) 

2. DP 	 Rs.1,390/-  
BA 	- Rs. 709/-  
TA 	- Rs. 	75/- 
SCA 	- Rs. 	40/- 

6.6. That the facts mentioned above would show.that the 

' trested b' the respondents in a fair manner in applicant jas  
apite of the fact that. the applicant was not available for 

any service for nearly six years without any intimaiOfl and 

in spite o his ax 
unauthorised absence which normally would 

have attracted very serious punishment such as dismiSSal 
or 

removal from service. The respondfltS took a compassionate 

view of the matter as the applicant 'reportedly suffered from 

serious disease ad left him with a reasonable punishment 

of reduction in rank but retaining him in service. 
Under 'the ircumstflCe the respondents 

beg to submit that the 0.A.is devoid 

of any cause of action and that the 

same 'deserves to be dismissed.A5 regards 

cost the respondents beg to leave the 

matter to the Hon'ble Tribunal's 

	

discretion. 	 . 

• •. P. .5. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri R-1 	son of 

aged about 	37: 	yar, 
at present working as 	 N.P.Railway, 

do hereby.verify and solemnly affirm the 

the statements made in paragraphs I to 6 are true to the 

best of my knowledge and information derived from records 

which I believe to be true and the rest are my.humble 

submisCidns before the Honble Tribunal. 	 * 

And I sign this verification on this the 

day of June.) 2005. 

Signature 

Designation. 

,,. &fVjiio 	E1ec! ...... 
p 	 - 
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IN THE CENTRAL 1ADMI 	IIBUN L: :GUW?JiATI ZZ 

INTHEMATTEROP: 

An affidavit-in-reply filed by 

the applicant against the Written 

Statement filed by the respondents. 

O.A.No.152 of 2004 

Shri P.Suryanarayana. 

.ipplicant. 

—vS- 

Union of India & Ors. 

..Respondents. 

Affidavi tn-Re. 

I,Shri Pappu Suryanarayan,son of Late Pappu 

Laxmia, resident of New Guwahati Railway Colony, 

P.S.Chandmari, Kamrup,Assaxn, do hereby solemnly 

affirm and state as under : 

That , I am the applicant in the above-

mentioned case and as such is fully acquainted with 

the facts and circumstances of the Case. 

That, a copy of the Written statement 

Li led by the Respondents is served upon me through 

my Counsel. I have gone through the same and 

understood the contents thereof. 

3 	That, save and except those statements in the 

written statement which are specifically admitted 

contd ...... 2 
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herein-±-below the rest of the statements may be 

deemed to have beeti denied by the app licatit, who 

further does not admit anything which is contrary 

to and/or inconsistent with the records of the 

case. 

4'. 	That, as regards to the statements made 

in paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Written statement the 

answering applicant has no comment to make. 

	

5. 	That, as regards to the statement made in 

paragraph 3 of the Written statement the answering 

app liant vehemently denies that the application 

suffers from want of a valid cause of action on the 

contrary the applicant states that there has been 

great injustice on the part of the respondents in 

reducing the rank of the applicant without giving him 

a proper opportunity to put up his case before tke 

concerned authority and without giving a second 

thought or hearing to his genuine grievance that he 

was suffering from tuberculosis for a long period of 

time. 

	

6. 	That, as regards to the statement made 'in para- 

graph 4 of the Written statement the answering 

applicant strongly denies that the application suffers 

from wrong representation or lack of understanding 

: of the facts and circumstances. The answerin.g applicant 

who is a law abiding citizen has suffered grave injustice 

in the hands of the respondents and will never try to 

cOtd. . .. . 
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mislead the Hon 1ble Court in any matter. The applicant 

further states that the Respondent had made some baseless 

allegation which are contrary to records. 

7. 	That, as regards to the statements made in 

paragraph 5.1 to 5.3 of the Written statement the 

answering deponent states that the same are matters of 

records, the answering deponent does not admit anythix 

which is contrary to and/or inconsistent with the records 

of the case. The applicant however strongly denies the 

allegation that he had never sent any intimation about 

his possible absence from 96 to till 2002 • The 

answering applicant begs to state that he had many 

times sent telegrams and intimation to the concerned 

authority informing them of his sickness and that he 

It 	 is undergoing treatment and is tin able to come and 

perform his duties. This fact along with the concerned 

medical certificate and telegrams has been already stated 

in the original applicatiofl.SO it is absolutely a baseless 

proposition that he came back to join duty suddent1l after 

6 years of prolonged absence. It is further stated by 

the respondents in the written statement that they had 

prepared a chargesheet on February, 99 to initiate a 

disciplinary proceeding against the applicant on the 

ground that he wad unauthorisedly absent from duty but 

the respondents were unable to proceed with the 

disciplinary proceedings as they were unware about the 

place of residence of the applicant. The alicant here 

would like to bring to the notice of this Hon'ble Court 

Contd.. . . .4 
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that the above statement is false as the respondents 

were aware of his original place of residence.This point 

is proved from the letter Of Divisional Electrical 

Engineer, Guwahati wherein it has been stated that the 

permanent address of the applicant in the official 

service records has been stated as village Matchilesam,P.O. 

calingapatnam, Dist. srikakulam,1ndhra Pradesh. 

It has been further stated in the itten statement 

by the respondents that the applicant if he was 

suffering from tuberculosis or illness he should have 

gone to a railway hospital wherein he would have got 

free medical treatment. The applicant would like to 

bring to the notice of the Ho&ble Court that he native 

p lace of the applicant is located at Visha3thapatflarfl which 

is around 130 Kms, away and the Government T.B. 

Hospital is only 17 Kms away. So the applicant who was 

severely suffering from Tuberculosis went to the 

nearest Government T.B. Hospital and did his treatment 

there. The applicant further states that the treatment 

given in the Government T.B.Hospital is free from charge. 

The applicant begs to state that he is suffering 

from T.B.from 1996 to 2002 and immediately he informed 

about the matter to Sectional Engineer of his Department. 

The zpplicant further states that it is known to the 

Respondent authority abOut his native village but the 

Respondent authority did not send a single letter 

to pmtft applicant asking him to attend the office 

immediately and about 510 of the Indian Railway Establith-

ment Code, .The applicant further states that it is the 

contd ...... 5 
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duty of the Respondent authority to make a paper publication 

in any ñiiwt daily/national news paper about the 

unauthorised absence of theapplicant and ask him to 

attend the office immediately, but the Respondent 

authority failed to do the same which is mandatory 

in the eye of law. 

A copy of the letter dated 15..-6-2005 by the 

Electrical Engineer Railway ,Guwahati 

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-A. 

8. 	That, as regards to the statement made in 

paragraph 6.1 the answering applicant has no comment 

to make. 

90 	
That, as regards to the statements made in 

paragraph 6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,6.6 of the Written statement 

the answering depOnent states that the same are 

matters of records, the answering deponent does not 

admit anything which is contrary to and/or 

inconsistent with the records of the case and reiterates 

the statements that has been made in paragraph 7 of 

the present affidavit_inrePlY. 

That, the statements made in this Affidavit-In-

Reply and in paragraphs No. i 1 2 	51 6 1 	are true 

to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs 	-Pd4t) 

are being matters of records and which are believe to be 

true. 
And I sign this Affidavit- In-Reply on th i 

day of AuguSt, 2005 at Guwahati. 

Identified by - 

APPliC. 



AK m e utw A 

Thit is to certi.y. that SURI PAPPU SURYA 
N?iii, 3/0 late Laxraayya , 

working as Helper 
No.1 under SE/p,Guwatj, 

2.P. Railway. His date 
of appoLnthent in this 

Railway is 20.s04...1979' 
?..Ccor<ung to the aervica record his pprmonent 
Addrous io Village . I4atchjjø, P.O. Calingapatnain 
Di.trjct — Srikakul, /nd 2 rapradeah and his  
proj adclrosa is Raliwey, Qr. 	323/1 Type. Z 

Colony New Czatj 
'4 
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